# 502394563 06/21/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gwendolyn Meagher	06/18/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rockwell Automation Limited
Street Address:	10-14 Hall Rd
City:	Maldon
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CM9 4LA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13678704
Application Number:	13678775

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 8584599120

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**Phone**: 858-459-9111

Email: jbuche@buchelaw.com

Correspondent Name: John Buche
Address Line 1: 875 Prospect St

Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEAGHER, GWEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	john buche
Signature:	/johnbuche/
Date:	06/21/2013
	PATENT

REEL: 030665 FRAME: 0609

OP \$80,00 13678704

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

## Total Attachments: 3

source=Lien and Notarized Form - Meagher#page1.tif

source=Lien and Notarized Form - Meagher#page2.tif

source=Lien and Notarized Form - Meagher#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030665 FRAME: 0610

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Gwendolyn Meagher			
Gwendolyn Meagher	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 14227 Caims Ct.			
Execution Date(s) 6/(8/13				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sugarlands			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas			
Government Interest Assignment	Country:USA Zip:77498			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country Journal of the			
Other Lien on patent ownership	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
13/678,704 13/678,775				
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo				
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes XNo			
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John K. Buche	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John K. Buche	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 50			
5, Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John K. Buche Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
5, Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John K. Buche Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
5, Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John K. Buche Internal Address:  Street Address: 875 Prospect St, Suite 305	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
5, Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John K, Buche Internal Address:  Street Address: 875 Prospect St, Suite 305  City: La Jolia	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
5, Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John K. Buche Internal Address:  Street Address: 875 Prospect St, Suite 305  City: La Jolia State: CA Zip: 92037	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
5, Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John K, Buche Internal Address:  Street Address: 875 Prospect St, Suite 305  City: La Jolia State: CA Zip: 92037  Phone Number: 858-459-9111	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
5, Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John K, Buche Internal Address:  Street Address: 875 Prospect St, Suite 305  City: La Jolia State: CA Zip: 92037  Phone Number: 858-459-9111  Docket Number: Meagher, Gwen Email Address: jbuche@buchelaw.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 50  Authorized to be charged to deposit account    Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment information  Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John K. Buche Internal Address:  Street Address: 875 Prospect St, Suite 305  City: La Jolia State: CA Zip: 92037  Phone Number: 858-459-9111  Docket Number: Meagher, Gwen  Email Address: jbuche@buchelaw.com  9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 50  Authorized to be charged to deposit account    Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number			
5, Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John K, Buche  Internal Address:  Street Address: 875 Prospect St, Suite 305  City: La Jolia  State: CA Zip: 92037  Phone Number: 858-459-9111  Docket Number: Meagher, Gwen  Email Address: jbuche@buchelaw.com  9. Signature:  Signature  Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80  Authorized to be charged to deposit account    Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number   Authorized User Name    Total number of pages including cover   3			
5, Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John K, Buche Internal Address:  Street Address: 875 Prospect St, Suite 305  City: La Jolie State: CA Zip: 92037  Phone Number: 858-459-9111  Docket Number: Meagher, Gwen Email Address: jbuche@buchelaw.com  9. Signature:  Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$0  Authorized to be charged to deposit account    Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number   Authorized User Name  Total number of pages including cover   sheet, attachments, and documents:			

1 Harris County, Texas 2 Gwendolyn Meagher 3 4 Patent Serial Nos.: 13/678,704 "Method and Apparatus for 5 Analogue Output Current Control", 6 13/678,775 "Method and Apparatus for 7 Analogue Output Current Control" 8 9 10 NOTICE OF CLAIM AGAINST PATENT APPLICATIONS 11 12 Notice is given that the above-entitled individual, Gwendolyn Meagher, claims an ownership 13 interest of U.S. Patent Applications 13/678,704 and 13/678,775 filed by Rockwell Automation 14 Limited ("Rockwell"). Both patent applications were filed on November 16, 2012. The titles of both 15 applications are: "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ANALOGUE OUTPUT CURRENT 16 CONTROL." 17 18 Gwendolyn Meagher is the widow and administrator of estate of deceased, Thomas Bruce 19 Meagher. Mr. Meagher is the first named inventor on both patent applications in this action. To this 20 date, Mr. Meagher has neither signed an oath or declaration of inventorship, nor assigned his 21 ownership rights to Rockwell. Plaintiff believes her husband was entitled to ownership, 22 compensation, and/or royalties for his inventorship of the subject matter contained in the patent 23 applications. 24 Dated 6-17-13, 25 26

27

28

PATENT REEL: 030665 FRAME: 0612

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT

2	
3	State of Texas County of Harris Fert Berg
4	County of Harris Fort Berd  On Ture 18th 2013 before me ( Minal Pate: personally appeared
5	accorded to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
6	the person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
7	that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by he/she/their
8	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
9	executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of
10	Texas that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
[]	
12	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
13	SINUL P PATEL
14	My Comentiation Engines Asity 10, 2017
15	Signature(Seal)
16	
17	Subscribed and sworn to before me this [acknowledgment day identification, such as
18	sixth] day of [acknowledgment month], {acknowledgment
19	year].
20	
21	Signature, printed name, and title
22	of notary public or other
23	officer administering oath)
24	[Seal]
25	
26	
27	
28	
	*
	2

PATENT REEL: 030665 FRAME: 0613